

Press Release

July 1, 2015

Warehouse TERRADA to Become Kabukiza's Official Partner

 \sim In support of the theatre's commitment to pass the tradition and its charms onto the next generations and the world \sim

Warehouse TERRADA (Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo; Yoshihisa Nakano, President) is pleased to announce its decision to support Kabukiza Theatre as an official partner as of July 1, 2015.

We are a warehouse company committed to the improvement of storage technology by fully exploiting its know-how to optimize space usage. Our skills are highly appreciated by industries specialized in storing and preserving fine arts, wines, audio-visual media, etc. Recently, we have been increasingly engaged in the area of art and culture, and it is in our understanding of the magnitude of responsibilities Kabukiza Theatre carries in maintaining and passing kabuki, the embodiment of Japan's traditional culture, to our future generations and introducing its charms to the world that we have decided to support the theatre.

We at Warehouse TERRADA aspire to redefine Tennoz Isle, where our headquarters is, as an artistic and cultural hub. With this resolution in mind, we will support activities that preserve and disseminate to the next generations and to the world the traditional Japanese techniques and their charms, which lay the foundation of today's art and culture in Japan.

Shochiku Co., Ltd.

Representative: Jay Sakamoto, President & CEO Location: 4-1-1 Tsukiji, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-8422

Foundation: November 1895



Warehouse TERRADA

Representative: Yoshihisa Nakano, President & CEO

Location: 2-6-10 Higashi-shinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140-0002

Foundation: October 1950



■ Press Contact & Enquiries

Empathy Japan Co., Ltd.

TEL: 03-6721-1588 Contact: Ninchi 090-2226-6459

MAIL: ninchi@empathyjapan.co.jp

Warehouse TERRADA (PR Team, President's Office)

TEL: 03-5479-1651 MAIL: pr@terrada.co.jp